04-09-15;10: 19AM;

#ﬂ"‘ SERLE Y A N

2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

Beth Collins
To: WV Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charieston, WV 25305-0130

, 304-763-4591 # 1/ 23

Aspen Corporation

From: Brian Knight

Fax: 304-558-3970

Pages: 23 {counting cover}

Phone: 304-558-2157

Date: 4-9-2015

Re: DEP 17112 Litle Daycamp Branch €C:  File

[dUrgent [1ForReview [lPlease Comment []PleaseReply [Please Recycle

& Commentsi

Buyer: Beth Collins
RFQ. NO. DEP17112
Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2015
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

pc%fﬂ?fiﬁ 15:18:07
W Purchssing Division

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimiie transmission Is only for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this ransmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this commuriication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communicationin eror, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us atthe above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank ot

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM




04-09- 0:19AM; ;304-763-4581 # 2/ 23

, ::;;P:;slrﬁ I:!I;fl.rn:;'lI (B State of West Virginia
: ashington Streel East H
I eeeee S Soien Request for Quotation
¥| Chareston, WV 253050130 =

Proc¢ Folder: 68408

Doc Dascription: Addendum #3 Lithe Daycamp Branch Refuse Project DEP17112

Proc Type: Cantral Purchase Order
Rate |ssuad Solicitatien Closes Solleltation No

Verslon

2015-03-27 2015-04-09 CRFQ 0313 DEP1500000033 5
13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON Wwv 25305
us

VENDOR: . noonrc o md AN el T e T v
Vendor Name, Addroes and Talephone Number:

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Drive

| Daniels, WV 25832

304-763-4573 Bid Total: $439,435.00

T I T

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Beth Collins

{304) 558-2157

beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X (\ Q,Q,———- FEIN # 550627766001 pate Y - 9. zo75”

All offors subject to all lerms and conditions comainoed In this soliclation

Paga: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM




C4-09-15;10: 19AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 3/ 23

INVOICETO - SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 57THSTSE

CHARLESTCN WV26304 CHARLESTCN WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Dose Oty Unit lzgue Unit Price Total Price
Comm Code Manufacturar Specificallon Model #

77111603

Extended Descrption :
{Lump Sum} (Cannot exceed 10% of Total Bid)

INVOIGETO: - *+ '/ b N SHIPTO . 7 R T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

QOFFICE OF AMLAR OFFICE OF AML&R

601 STTHST SE 601 67TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV2E304 CHARLESTON wVv 25304

us us

Line Comm Lh Desc Qty Unitissue Unit Price Tolal Price
2 Ganstiuclon Leyout 00000 Ls $6,500.00 $6,500.00
Caomm Code Manufacturar Speclification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
{Lump Sum) {Cannect exceed 3% of Total Bld)

INVOIGE TO X, oo e i iy W P Bet i by Jouoa | GHIPTO ¢ R . Nt T s e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AMLAR QFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 587TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV28304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qry Unit lssua Un!t Prlce Total Price
3 Quality Control 1.00000 &8 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Fage! 2
RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM




04-09-15, 10 19AM;

; 304-763-4591

Comm Code Manufacturer

Speaclfication Model #

77111603

Extonded Descriplion :
(Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 2% of Tolal Bld}

INVOICETO /

P

SHIP TO A E

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH BT SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9.

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
4 Sile Preparation 1.00000 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00

[Comm Code Manufacturer Spocification Modal #

77111603

Extended Description :
{Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of Tota! Bld)

INVOICETO . " . . .. s i, o8 N EHIPTO .- -~ . T S L T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 67TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Dozc Qty Unitissue Unit Price TYotal Price
S Stabllized Construction Entrance 1.00000 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Specification Model #

77111603

Extended Dascription :

Stabilized Construction Entrance

Pago: 3

10:11AM

¢ 4/ 23




04-09-15;10: 19AM;

;304-763-4581

# 5/ 23

INVOICE TO

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH 8T SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 26304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us Us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Iszue Unlt Prica Total Price
& SihiFence 1060.00000 L $4.00 $4,240.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spacification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
Silt Fance

INVOICETD -~ f- =" b el sHIPTQ " ¢ . L L W ey o e
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 67TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

vs us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Tolel Price
7 Watles 3020.00000 tF $5.00 $15,100.00
Comm Cedo Manufacturer Speclfication Model #

77111603

Extended Dascription :
Watlles

INVOICETO ™ -7l s . 7 "o bbby = a2 s byl 0 | GHIPTQ. 7o) =3 .1 i asinn wandmt oy ol it
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV26304 CHARLESTCN WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt issue Unit Price Total Price
8 Rock Chack with Sump 16.00000 EA $350.00 $5,600.00

Puge: &
RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM




04-09-15,10: 19AM;

;1 304-763-4591

Comm Codo Manufacturar

Specification Modeal #

77111803

Extandod Description !
Rock Check with Sump

INVOICETO ~

SHIPTO . -

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLER

601 57TH 8T SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

€01 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WvV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unitlesua Unit Price Total Price
9 Temporary Ditch 1145.00000 LF $5.00 $5.725.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Speelfication Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
Temporary Diteh

INVOICETO ™ .:.0 . o e ) SHIPTQ - - . "= T VR U T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH 5T SE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Camm Ln Desc Qty Unit fssue Unit Prige Total Price
10 " Di £0.00000 LF

Temporary 15" Diameter HDPE CPP $45.00 $3,600.00

Comm Code Manufagturer Speclfication Model #

77111603

Extanded Description :
Temporary 15" Dlameler HDPE CFP

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9.

Paga: 5

10: 11AM

# 6/ 23




04-09-15;10: 19AM; ; 304-763-459"1 # 7/ 23
INVOIGE TO SHIPTO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICON
OFFICE OF AMLAR QFFICE OF AML&R
60157TH 8T SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WvV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
Us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlit Price Total Prica
1 Dewatering Bag 120900 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spacifleatlen . Madeal #
77111603
Extended ﬁescﬁption H
Dewstering Bag
INVOICETO ' - S T SHIPTO.. : i ¥ de
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON wv26304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us Us
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lesue Unlt Price Total Price
12 Revegetation 660000 ACRE $2,100.00 $13,860.00
Comm Code Menufacturer Spaocificatlon Modal #
77111603
Extended Description :
(per plan view acre)
INVOICETQ * .+ ' ui: ! gy e e et | G O 8 SRRt T R e SR T AR e Y o i
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLAR OFFICE OF AML&R
801 5TTH ST SE B60157TH BT SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Dosc Quy Unlt lssue Unit Price Total Price
13 2H:1V Rip Rap "Vee" Channel 1716.00000 LF $45.00 $77.220.00
: y .
Page: 6

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9.

10: 1AM




04-09-15;10: 19AM; » 304-763-4591 # 8/ 23

Comm Code Manufaglurer Spocification Modo! #

77111603

Extended Degcription :
2H:1V Rip Rap "Vee™ Channel

INVOICETO - . "% .. 't t SHIP TQ - : . . oLt "
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE 601 S7THSTSE

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Total Price
14 2H:1V RipRap Trapezoidal Channel 347.00000 LF $50.00 $17,350.00
Comm Code Manufagturer Spegification Model #

77111603

Extended Description :
2H:1V RipRap Trapezoidal Channel

INVOICETO . . G d b P8 3al sy 0 L e e SHIPTO. N T T S T S T
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR
601 67TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
LIna Comm Ln Dasc Qty Unit lssue Unhl Prica Total Price
15 2H:1V Grouted RipRap Trapezoidal 218.00000 LF
b $150.00 $32,700.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Specifieation Modal #
77111603

Extonded Deecription :
2H:1V Grouted RipRap Trapezoldal Channel

Page: 7

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



04-09-15;10: 10AM, ; 304-763-4591 # 9/ 23
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

601 E7TH ST SE

CHARLESTON wv2as5304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
s vs
Line Comm Ln Dase Qty Unlll Issua Unit Prico Total Prica
16 RipRap Trapezoldal Channe! Road 1.00000 EA
Crossing $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Spaclfication Model #
77111603
Extended Description !
RipRap Trapezoldal Channel Road Crossing
INVOICETTQ ' "rp - H 77 ™ e Tl o Tl " SHIPTOL. "~ R PN T Sl g
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AMLER OFFICE QF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 60167TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Lina Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price
7 RipRap Armoring 80:00000 TN $35.00 $3,150.00
Comm Code Manufagiurer Spaclflcation Maodel #
77111603
Extended Descriptien |
RipRap Armering
INVOICEED?'»J.. Sl T LR e Y Y kgt Ak 0l | GHIP TO BRI A s AR g TR il Aot g
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR
8601 STTHST SE 60157TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
Us uUs
Line Comm Ln Desc .Qty Unit lysue Unit Price Total Price
)} 1.
| Concrete Weir 00000 = $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Page: 8
RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM




04-09-15;10: 19AM;

1 304-763-4591 # 10/ 23

601 57TH 8T SE

Gomm Code Manufagturer Specification Model #
77111603

Extended Description !

Concrete Weir

'INVOICE TO SHIP TO L
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLER

801 67TH ST S5E

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Dese Qry Linlt tssue Unit Price Tolal Price
18 Unclasslfied Excavation 51560.00000 cY $3.00 $154,680.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification ' Modol #

77111603

Exiended Doscription :
Uncimssified Excavation

INVOIGETO . %1 . 0 i o o i Mo SHIPTO, A L o.im. o lmmiho W0 T ey
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

QFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLAR

601 STTHST SE 601 57THSTSE

CHARLESTON Wv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Dege Qty Unlt Issua Unit Price Total Price
L 12" Soll Cover 120 ACRE $2,100.00 $2,520.00
Comm Code Manufacturer SpecHication Model #

77111603

Extended Descriptien :
(per plan viaw acre)

Page: 9

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:71AM




C4-09-15;10: 19AM; ; 304-763-4591 # 11/ 23

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AMLAR OFFICE QF AMLAR

801 57THST SE 601 57TH ST EE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unfllssue Unit Price Total Price
21 3" Soll Cover R ek $2,100.00 $8,190.00
Comm Code Manufacturar Spocification Modol #

77111603

Extended Doscription :
(per plan view acra)

INVOICE TO b ¥ s ' SHIPTD' R I
EN\iIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH 8T SE 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Lina Comm Ln Dezc Oty Uni: [egue Unit Prica Total Price
a2 Underdrain 200.00000 L $75.00 $15,000.00
Comm ¢ Codﬁ Manufacturor Specification Model #
77111603
Extended Description :
Underdrain
INVOICE TO - v v (860 BB L b Mot e ol ia ey | SHIP TO . il ¥ ol ity i e 0 a0 A
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH 8T 5E 601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304

us us

Lina Comm Ln Dosc Quy Unit Issuo Unit Prico Toetal Prica

23 12" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC 50.00000 LF

Conveyance Pipe $25.00 $1,250.00
Page: 10

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9.

10: 11AM




04-09-15;10: 19AM; ; 304-763-4591 # 12/ 23

Comm Code Manufacturar Specification Model #

77111603

Extonded Dascription :
12" Dlamater SDR 35 Solld PVC Conveyance Fipe

INVOICE TO s SHIPTO : £t
' ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLER
601 57TH ST SE 801 67TTH ST SE
CHARLESTON wWv25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us - us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt lssue Unlt Price Total Prica
24 Class 2 Crushed Slone Aggregate 250.00000 TON $33.00 $8,250.00
Comm Coda Manufacturer Speclfication Modol #
11111600
Extended Deseription :

Referance line 4.2 of the Conlractor's bid sheet.
Class 2 Crushed Stone Aggregate

INVOICETO © .. v . .. et P o i v 0T SHIPTO . R N N
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AMLA&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
| Line Comm Lh Desc Qty Unit Issua Unit Price Total Price
28 No. 1 Crushed Stone Aggregate 400.00000 TON $45.00 $18,000.00
Comm Code Manufagturer Spocification Model #
11111600
Extended Dascription :

Refarence line 4.1 of the Contractor's bid sheet.
No. 1 Crushed Stona Aggregate

Page: 11

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



04-09-15;10: T9AM;

» 304-763-4591

DEP1500000033

Document Phase

Final

Document Description
Addendum #3 Little Dayeamp Bra neh
Refuse Project DEP17112

Page
12 of
12

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM

# 13/ 23



04-09-15;10: 10AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 14/ 23

RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Undar W.Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the stete or any
of Its pelitical subdivisiona to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor ar prospective vender or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor Is a debtor and: (1) the debt awed Is an amount greater than one thousand dolfars n
the aggragate; or (2) the debtor s in employer defauit.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition Iisted above dees not apply where a vender has contasted any tex adminisiered pursuant fo
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vender has entered Into @ payment plan or agreement and the vendor ia not
in default of eny of the provislons af such pfan or agraament. '

DEFINITIONS:

"Deb1” means sny assessment, premium, penally, fine, tax or other amount of monoy owed to the stute or any of its
pollical subdivisions because of a Judgment, fine, permit vialatlon, license =sssessment, defgulled workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due end required to be pald to the state
or any of its poiltical subdlvisions, Including any interest or additianal penalties acerued thereon,

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or §abliity to the old fund or to the uninaured employers'
fund or being In pollcy defaull, as defined In W. Va, Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to malntain mandatery workers'
compensation coverage, or fallure to fully meet its obligations as a werkers’ compensation self-Insurad employer. An
amployer |s hot In employer default if it has entered Into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commiasioner
and remains In complianca with the obligations under the repayment agreemont.

“Related parly” means a pary, whether an individual, corporation, parthership, essociation, fimited habllity company
or any ather form or business asscciation or other entity whatsosver, related to any vender by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a rslationship of ownership or other intorest with the vendor so that
the party will acwnally er by affect receiva or control & portion of the beneflt, profit or other consideration from
performance of a verider contract with the party raceiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of tha totat
contract amount,

AFFIRMATION: By slgning this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty. of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vandor nor any related parly owe a debt as dafined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party ars in employsr default as defined sbove, unless the debt or
employer default Is permitted under the axcaption above.

WITNESS THE FOLIL OWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Neme: __/} spend C) o2 RoRAT /oA
Authorizod Signature: - - Date: S/~ 9~ Zois”

& Vi

il
Y
A M to-wit:
0 QN ‘ -
6rm to b;Er me this dayofm _ 20 {9

axeh, 3 .zoﬁ ' b

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC

PPN SN SR S )

~ OFFICIAL SEAL { Purchasing Afidavi (Revitod 07/01/2013)
\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUSLIC

ANITA A. CHEEK "
{

Stale of

County of
Taken, subsaribed, and s

My Commission expires

PO BOX 1208
SOPHIA, WV 25521
¥ My commieniot axpiras March 2, 2019 .

ey .

RECEIVED TIME APR. . 10:11AM
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ark -

18

Agency Envircnmanial Proteclion
REQ.P O# OEP17112

8ID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, ___Aspen Corporation,

of 2400 Ritter Drive -, _Daniels WV, _25832 , a8 Principal, and _Lexon insurance Company
1002 Shelbyville Road,

of _Sulte 100_ o louisylte K ga223 .4 corporalion organized and existing under the laws of the Slale of __

TeXas with ils principal office in the Cily of _Loulsyvile Kenmeky ., 35 Surety, are held and firmly bound une Ihe Stafe
of Wesl Virginia, as Obfige, in the penal sum of _Five Porcomef AmeuntBld (5_ZsofBld . ) forthe payment of which,

well ond truly to be made, we jointly and severally vind ourselves, our heirs, Bdministrators, exsculors, successors and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligation ¥s such that whereas the Principal has submilted (o the Purchasing Section of the
Depanment of Adminisiration a cenain bid or proposal, ailached hereto and made a part hereof, to anter inlo a conltract in wriling for

DEP17112__Little Daycamp Branch Refuse
Reclamation Project In McDowell County, WV

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If sald bid shall be rejected, or

(b) I said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contracl in accordance with the bid of proposal attached
hereto and shall fumish any olher bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall In all other respacis perform lhe
agreemant ergatad by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nuli and void, otherwice this obligation =hall remain in full
force and effect, ILls expressly undersiood and agreed that the Tiabihly of the Surety for any and all cialma hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penzt amount of this obligation as hergin staled.

The Suraty, for the value received, hereby stipulatas and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be In no
way impaired or affecled by any extension of the time within whieh the Oblige may accept such bld, and said Surely does hereby waive
nolice of any such exiansion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto se their hands and seals, and such of them es are carporalions
have caused thelr corporale seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents lo be signed by (helr proper officers, (his

Oth__day of _April L2015 .
ﬁﬂncipal Corporate Seal Aspen Corporation
r @of Principal)
(Musl be President or
Vice President)
VL.
RN (e
\ \.'.fs"_" ely F{s;;';orgize Seal Lexon Insurance Company
. N T (Name of Surety)
KON . Yo
: IA o |‘ _l_, .: .‘_.;_ i “
lI ' 1 " LY ] "- 'f .
-\- ! Y : |' ) / C q\
YU __é__z’a.ézu
e R Barbara Dunean,  Allornay-in-Facl

T IMl‘i'f)'ﬁ:rANTw Surety executing bonds must be llcensad in West Virginla to transact suraty insurance. Raisod corporate seals
must be afftxod; a power of attorney must be attached.

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



04-09-15;10:19AM, ; 304-763-4591 # 16/ 23

- POWER OF ATTORNEY 1x- 239414

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW AlL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in

Louisville, Kentucky, doas hereby constitute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundlgy, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Martin, Barbara
Duncan, Sandra inatti, Mark A, Guldry, Jill Kem ie C. Koestel, Lynnette Lo m ith, Deborah_Neighter, Jessica Nowlin

Theresa Plekerrail,_Shervon Quinn, Bonnie J. Wortham its true and Iawful Attomey(s}-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on Iis
behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other wrilings obligatory in nature of & bond.

This authority Is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY cn the 1* day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company Is heraby authorized to appolnt and empower any representative of the Company or other
persen or persons as Attonay-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of Indemnity ar other|
writings obfigatory In nature of 2 bond not 1o exceed $ 4,000,000.00, Four Million doflars, which the Company might execute through lts duly
glected officers, and affix tha seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attormey-In-Fact shall be as binding upon
tha Company as If they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officars of the Company. Any Aftormey-In-Fact, s0
appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signatute of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimlle on any power of attorney granted,
and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any cortificate of any such power and
any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed
and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which It Is attached, continue to be valid and
binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate
Seal to be affixed this 21* day of Septembar, 2008.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E“Campbell” 4
President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21® day of Septamber, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campball to me known, who be duly swomn, did deposa and
say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which exgcuted the above instrument; that he
executed sald Instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of sald corporation.

‘“““lm,,,' . .
TAng
}.""‘""-.. AMY L, TAYLOR BY - %
F o= 5 Notary Public= State of Tennessee L

—ad

AV}
Davidson County Amy’L. Taylor
Mv Commissian Exolres 01:08-16 Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

’l

‘o,

H
.-"-.f:“i_."':

), o
1, )
i

LI PR
\‘,I.\ thy, ,

“)

“, o
(f A
T

|, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY tha
the original Power of Attorney of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, Is In full force and effact and has not been revoked and the
resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Slgned and Seal at Mount Jullet, Tennessee this 9 Day of J i& ﬂ’ / , 20 / ; .

NS - Andrew Smith
o Assistant Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any Insurance company or other person, flles and applieation for insurance of claln
contalning any materially false informatlon, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, informatlon concerning any fact materiai therete, commits :
fraudulent insurance aet, which Is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penaitles.”

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:%1AM
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Acknowledgment by Principal If Individual or Partnership
1. STATECF .
2. Counly of : To-wit:
3l _ , 8 Notary Bublic In and for the

4, couniy and siate aforesaid, do hereby cerlify that
whose name i¢ signed o the foregolng writing, hes thls day acknowledped the same before me {n my said county.

B, Clven under my herd this day of 29
8. Motary Seal ”

(Notary Public}
8. My commisslon expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9, STATEOQF }é!ﬁg’r MZQIMIA

10. Comntyof _ i €164 10-vit:
q ¥ ]

1.4, rB\n v AC}\E&RJ . . aNotary Public in and for tha

12. colinty and stels atoresaid, do heraby cerlify that Vo od il L, Pnisall

13. who ae, V. *0 - signed the Torggoing wriing for
4. AR C__mﬂ‘r 1oLl a carporation,
has s %-1_'n' sald, couw uafpre fms, ‘ackqgudc?dgeﬂhe said writing to be the act and deed of the sgid corporation,
15, Giden s g day of w 15
e : PEPIPINEN R Lo j
16. N 0ah . S 5 Uhufﬂu M ( “Mﬂk J
S et (Notary Fblic)
e L n 18
18. Mz muss!o:xexplres,omlhe.uwm i HMJ day of /L(@,V' cﬁ( - 20 L"Z
Acknowledgiment by Surety
19. STATEOF Kentucky
20, County of Jefferson ' to-wit;
21, Jitt Kemp * & Nelary 2ublic in and for tha
22, county and stete eforesald, do hersby certify that Barbara Duncan
23, who s, Attomey-In-Fact sigred the feregoing writing for
74, Lexon Insuranca Company _ ____ aroiporation,
has this day, i my said county, before me, acknewledged the sald writing to ba the act snd deed of tha sald corparation.
25. Biven under my hard this th dayof Apdl _L,-.“'z\ﬂft'is“.' ",J:: Yo,
. Sk :’ Pl Ll N v g :
26. Notary Seal 27 i /) 3 1-““ v
Jill Ksmp : (Nota?i Public) ‘ lj‘ ‘:- J,-f,l’,‘? )'j." '_
28. My comerission gapires on the 26th day of November P 1 PO
Sufflclenay tn Form and Manner ks e - -
of Execution Approved Attorney General. -E'-'.'.J,;_‘, i 1_'.;;.'-7' :
' RO R
This Oy of 20 . B

(Depuly A4orney Ganeral)

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



04-09~15;10: 19AM; ;1 304-763-4591 # 18/ 23

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform comtracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue thc contractor’s license. Applications for a
contractor’s license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West
Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure to include & contractor’s license number on the bid shall resuit in
Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the
space provided below.

Contractor's Namc: A <PEAN CD[?_’? o AT o,\L

Contractor’s License No. X& 5[ ( 2[ Y }]Q‘SS

The apparent successful Vendor must fumish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the
issuance of a Award Document.

2. DRUG~FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for 8 public improvement contract requires cach Vendor that subrits a bid for the
work 10 submit at the same time an affidavit that the Veador has 2 written plan for & drug-
free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed
drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete & similar affidavit
that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and
notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fislly complies with the
requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's
bid. Pursnant to W. Va Code 21-1D-2(b) and (K), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or Jess or temporary or emergency

repairs.

2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuznt 1o W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4,
Vendor and its subcontractors must implement avd maintain a written drug-free
workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority
shall cancel this contract ifi (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written
drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its dmg-frec workplace
policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public
authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.
Pursuant o W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to
public improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary

Or eTnergency repams.

3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursumnt to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less
than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every centractor shall provide a
certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the

Revised 08/08/2014

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



04-08-15;10:19AM; ;1 304-763-4591 # 19/ 23

Wv-73
Rev. 0B/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginla Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF _KALES TO-WIT:

I, Rouuige Anwids , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. Iamanemployee of __RAspen Compegario —  _;and,

{Company Name)

2, I do hereby attest that As?en CororaTion
{(Company Name)

maintains a valld written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D,

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: (\ Q L
Title: TR 40
Company Name: nged { orPoraT oAl

Date: 4-9- zois”

e poy of Al
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this q day of { ‘ , _RO5

STA T" Qa ‘N‘...‘. I’V'RGIMIn )

FIOTATY FULLIC $
ANTTA A, CHECK ‘i
A 1T 20X 1211 %
o Lorin, Wy i
,__‘ﬁ" My eo neit lc.m.n Irfﬂf arrh:i 2019 (Notary PUD"C)
THIS PDAVIT M ED BIDI COMPLY
W, vV COD U O INCLUDE T WITH THE
B DISOLUALI

Rev. August 2013

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM
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OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must compleée this form for your AML contractiog officer to request aa eligibility evalnation
from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligiblo to receive an AML contrget. This
requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is foznd nnder OSMs
regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. 'When possible, please type your information onso this form to
reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Sigugture snd date tiis form s signed must be recent (within

thie last month) to be conisideed for & ¢uirent bid
Fart A: General Information

Business Name: Cor 0N _TaxPayer IDNo: S8 ~Oba 174l
Address: D¢/ ] D

City: _Damicds State: [A)Y _Zip Code: DX FA) Phone: I 7lrd- 4573
FaxNo.: 20U 7(p2:45"7( _ B-mail address: _d pdk inS @ pHspen-golf, com

Part B: Legal Structare

( V)€orpomﬁon ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( JLLC
() Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

L_Rmn‘\e. L. R KINS » have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)

1. fnformation on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) fiom AVS is accurate,
complete, end up-to~date. If you select this option, you inust sttach an Entity OFT from AVS
to this form. Sign and date below and do ot complete Part D,

2, __Part of tho information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS ismissing or incorrect and must
be updated, Ifyou select this option, you must sttach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Uss Part D 1o provide the missing or cotrected information. Sign and date below and complete

Part D.
3. \/ Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all

information required in Part . Shcdjit‘e:e—li and complete Part D,
4la9/i5 C\ . _ V.08

Date ' Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you
must obtain a copy of your basiness” Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre gov.

RECEIVED TIME APR. G. 10:11AM
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PartD.

Contractor's Businsss Neme: /) Sen CO re DY‘F\—“."I\ 0N

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is inéomplcte or Incotrect in AVS, or if there iz
vo information in AVS for your busincss, you must provide all of the following Information as it applics
to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

All Diregtors;

project is being conducted,
Name Donnie. . Ad kings

» 304-763-4591 % 21/ 23

Every offiver (President, Vice President, Sccretary, Treasurer, ¢ic.);

All persons performing a fimction similar to a Director;
Every pesson or business that owns 10% or more of the vating stock ln your business;

Every partner, if your business is a partuership;

Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and

Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation

Presinlen +
304 TR 4533

Position/Title
Telephone #

% of Ownership
Ending Date:

Position/Title
Telephone #

% of Ownership
Endinp Date;

Position/Title
Telephone #

% of Cwnership
Exding Date:

Position/Title
Telephane #

% of Ownership
Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTTON STATEMENT

SN0
N

¥ice grc\ﬂ'olie_nf Trers
AU e 4573

521“70 —
N/

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.5.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Foderal Agencies
may not conduct or Sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information upless
it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is secessary for ell successful
bidderz prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obrain & bepefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of
22 minutes per response, Including time for reviewing instructions, gathering md mainteining data, and
completing and reviewing the {form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any
other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surfce Mining
Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM
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{
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'~ CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that T have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained hercin: that I am submirting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that 1 am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf: that T am anthorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that 1o the best of my lmowledge, the vendor bas
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Aspes  (orporerion
(Company)

‘ T \ -\ Q ~— "'ﬁ
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Titlc)

20 - D= 1S3 ) BoY -3~/ Y-§-z70i5
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Datc)

Revised 08/08/2014

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.; DEP1500000033

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.,
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Reccived:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ X] Addendum No, 1 [ ] Addendum No.6
[YX.] Addendum No.2 [ 1 Addendum No. 7
[’A] Addendum No. 3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No, 4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ 1 AddendumNo. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding,

)9 sPerd C_o RPORA T /op]

Company
N\ O
Authorized Signature
of-9-15"
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME APR. 9. 10:11AM



